	Vol <u>M85</u> Page <u>8657</u>		
	DEED OF TRUST		
MTC-15000	(Revolving Credit)		
	MAY 30, 1985		
KLAMATH FALLS . Oregon	Date: 1414 WESTERN STREET		
Grantor(s):	KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603		
Borrower(s): THOMAS D. SUNDAY, DOROTHY R. SUNDAY	Address: 2414 WESTERN STREET		
	Address: 2950 SHASTA WAY, PO BOX 7399 KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97602		
Beneficiary: US NATIONAL BANK OF OREGON	PO BOX 3347		
BANK OF CORVALLIS	PORTLAND, OR 97208		
GRANT OF DEED OF TRUST. By signing below, I irrevocably grant, bargain property located in <u>KLAMATH</u> County. <u>OREGO</u>			
LOT 5 OF SKYLINE VIEW, ACCORDING TO TH	E OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE		
TIN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF K	LAMATH COUNTY, OREGON		
	the property as		
and all buildings and other improvements and fixtures now or later located o security for the debt described below. I agree that I will be legally bound by all t agricultural, timber or grazing purposes. US CRE			
agricultural, timber or grazing purposes. 2. DEBT SECURED. Borrower and Beneficiary entered into a <u>REVOLU</u> May 30, 1985.	/INC_CREDIT_ACREEMENT(Credit Agreement) (Name of Agreement)		
oniay	term Repeticiany on one or more occasions, the		
on <u>May. 30, 1985</u>	ty_30,1995 . This Deed of This is section of the interest, late charges, ime under the Credit Agreement, the payment of all interest, late charges, and all other amounts that are payable to Beneficiary at any time under the ad of Trust also secures the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon. it; and the performance of my covenants and agreements under this Deed of ti; and the performance of my covenants and agreements under this Deed of ti; and the performance of my covenants and agreements under this Deed of the performance of the performance of the performance of the tis and the performance of the performa		
 INSURANCE, LIENS, AND UPKEEP. 1 I will keep the property insured by companies acceptable to you with fire and theft insurance, flood insurance if the property is located in any area which is, or hereafter will be designated a special flood hazard area, and extended coverage insurance 	4. DUE-ON-SALE. I agree that you may, at your option, declare due and payable all sums secured by this Deed of Trust it all or any part of the property, or an interest in the property, is sold or transferred. If you exercise the option to accelerate I know that you may use any default remedies permitted under this Deed of Trust and applicable law. I know that you may exercise your rights under this due-on-sale provision each time all or any part of the property, or an interest in the property, is sold or transferred, whether or not you exercised your rights on any previous the property.		
The policy amount will be enough to pay the entire amount owing on the debt secured by this Deed of Trust or the insurable value of the property, whichever is less, despite any "co-insurance" or similar provision in the policy. The insurance policies will have your standard loss payable endorsement. No one but you has a mort-	 sales or transfers. PROTECTING YOUR INTEREST. I will do anything that may now or later be necessary to perfect and preserve this Deed of Trust, and I will pay all recording fees and other fees and costs involved. 		
standard loss payable endotsentation to the following "Permitted gage or lien on the property, except the following "Permitted	6. DEFAULT. It will be a default:6.1 If you don't receive any payment on the debt secured by this Deed of		
Lien(s)": US_NATIONAL_BANK_OF_OREGON	Truct when it is que.		
3.2 1 will pay taxes and any debts that might become a lien on the property, and will keep it free of mortgages and liens, other than yours and the Permitted Liens just described.	6.2 If I fail to keep any agreement I have made in this Deed of Trust, or there is a default under any security agreement, mortgage, or other security document that secures any part of the debt secured by this Deed of Trust;		
and repair and will	 6.3 If any co-borrower or I become insolvent or bankrupt. 6.4 If I have given you a false financial statement, or if I haven't told you 		
prevent the removal of any of the super- 3.4 If any of these things agreed to in this Section 3 are not done, you	the truth about my financial situation, about the security, or about the use of the money:		
may do them and add the cost to the Cleuk Agreement Agreement at the cost of your doing these whenever you ask, with interest at the floating rate charged under the Credit Agreement. Even if you do these things, my failure to do them will be a default under Section 6, and you may still use other rights you have for the default.	6.5 If any creditor tries, by legal process, to take money from any barrower or I may have, or tries, by legal process, to		

52-6074 6/83

- 6.6 If any person tries or threatens to foreclose or declare a forfeiture on the property under any land sale contract; or to foreclose any Permitted Lien or other lien on the property;
- 6.7 If there is any default under any lease or sublease of the property to which I am a party or through which I derive any interest in the property.
- 7. YOUR RIGHTS AFTER DEFAULT. After a default you will have the following rights and may use any one, or any combination of them, at any time.
 - 7.1 You may declare the entire secured debt immediately due and payable all at once without notice.
 - 7.2 Subject to any limitations imposed by applicable law either before or after a sale of the property under a judicial foreclosure, or before a sale of the property by advertisement and sale by the Trustee, you may sue for and recover from Borrower all amounts remaining under the Credit Agreement and under this Deed of Trust.
 - 7.3 You may foreclose this Deed of Trust under applicable law either judically by suit in equity or non judicially by advertisement and sale.
 - 7.4 You may have any rents from the property collected and pay the amount received, over and above costs of collection and other lawful expenses, on the debt secured by this agreement.
 - 7.5 You may use any other rights you have under the law, this Deed of Trust, or other agreements.

STATE OF OREGON

- 8. SATISFACTION OF DEED OF TRUST. When the secured debt is completely paid off, I understand that the Trustee will give me a satisfaction of this Deed of Trust for me to record at my expense. I will pay the Trustee a reasonable fee for preparation and execution of the reconveyance instrument.
- 9. CHANGE OF ADDRESS. I will give you my new address in writing whenever I move. You may give me any notices by regular mail at the last address I have given you.
- 10. OREGON LAW APPLIES. This Deed of Trust and the loan it secures will be governed by Oregon law.
- 11. NAMES OF PARTIES. In this Deed of Trust "I" means Grantor(s) and "you" means Beneficiary.

I agree to all the terms of this Deed of Trust.

Thomas & S.	unday
THOMAS D. SUNDAY	ndaey
DOROTHY X. SUNDAY	0

Cou	nty of	Klamath) s (is		May 30	. 19 <u>85</u>
000			,				. 13 1
D		K. 4. 4. 2.1 3.	THOMA	ע עע מומוס מ		N 4 37	
		ared the above and the foregoing	Deed of Trust to be the		DOROTHY R. SUNI		
	2	NOTARY			The	$- \left(\right)$	All.
	-32				Before me:	Public for Oregon	cenergy
	83 ³ .	L'ELIP				\mathcal{O}^{-}	(
	1.1				My comr	mission expires: 9-25	-88
		47 8 A		REQUEST FOR RE	CONVEYANCE		
TO I	RUSTEE:						
		igned is the hold	er of the Credit Agreeme	nt secured by this Deed	of Trust. The entire oblig	ation evidenced by the Cre	dit Agreement, together
						ed to cancel this Credit Agre	
	Trust, which legally entit		ereby, and to reconvey,	without warranty, all th	e estate now held by you	under the Deed of Trust to	the person or persons
	legally entit	ieu mereto.					
STAT	EOFC	REGON:	COUNTY OF K	LAMATH:ss			
I he	reby c	ertify t	hat the wit	hin instrum	ent was rece	ived and file	ed for
		0110	oth day of in Vol M8	June A	•D•, 19 <u>85</u> a	it <u>3:57</u> 0'c	lock <u>P</u> M,
	- j -	0001 404		, ⁰¹	Mortgages	or	n page <u>8657</u> .
					EVELYN E	SIEHN, COUNTY	CLERK
Fee:	\$ 9	.00			V/		ŹŻ,
					by:	many	,Deputy
				Beneficiary			
				Trustee			
				Hustee			
	After reco	rding, return to	US NATIONAL 1	ANK OF ORECON	J		
			2950 SHASTA V	VAY, PO BOX 73	, 399		
4	•		KLAMATH FALLS			_	
							· •
						•	

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

)